) ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION
<) ITANAGAR

Dated: 06.09.2024

Shri Pama Bagang
P10 - O/o PD DRDA Koloriang,
Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh
Pin: 791118.
Sub: Corrigendum /Correction of error.

Dear Sir,

I'am writing this letter with regret that due to clerical mistake we have written
20" September 2005 instead of 20" September 2024 in the 8" para of the SHOW
CAUSE NOTICE bearing APIC NO. 594/2023. May plcasc read as 20"
September 2024 instead of 20™ September 2005.

Therefore, you are hereby ordered to submit a written explanation of your
conduct and provide the commission a valid cause, why penalty should not be
imposed against you as provided in section 20 (1) of the RTI Act. 2005 for
violation of sub section (1) of the section 7 of RTT Act, 2005 and it should reach
to this commission on or before 20" Sept’2005.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

Sd/-
(Dani Gamboo)
State Information Commissioner
Memo No.APIC-594/2023/[ 97 Dated Itanagar ./..Sept.” 2024,
Copy to:
I. Shri Bengia Apo Village Tayang PO/PS: Koloriang Kurung Kumey
District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118 (M) 9362559211
27 Computer Programmer APIC,Itanagar to upload in APIC website and mail
to concerned departmental email of PIO.
3. Office copy
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